
Friends of IIASA Board of Directors 
January 2025 

 
Adil Najam 
President, FoI Board of Directors; 
Member 
121 Bay State Rd.  
Boston, MA  02215 
(617)358-7238 (work) 
Adil.najam@gmail.com  
 
Margaret Goud Collins (ex officio)  
Secretary, FoI Board of Directors 
FoI Executive Director  
29 Loop Rd. 
Falmouth, MA  02540 
(857)999-1531 (mobile) 
mrgoudcollins@gmail.com  
 
Alan McDonald 
Treasurer, FoI Board Member 
12 Green Lane 
Harwich, MA  02645 
(774)212-7131 (mobile) 
a.mcdonald88888888@gmail.com 
 
Eileen Babbitt 
FoI Board Executive Committee 
Member 
33 Lee St. 
Cambridge, MA  02130 
(617)627-3796 (work) 
Eileen.babbitt@tufts.edu  
 
John Birge 
FoI Board Member 
5807 South Woodlawn Ave.  
Chicago, IL  60637   
(773)834-1701 (work) 
John.birge@gsb.uchicago.edu 
 
Brian Fath 
FoI Board Member 
Biology Dept, Towson University (work) 
Towson, MD  21252 
(410)823-0923 (mobile) 
bfath@towson.edu 
 
Simon Levin 
FoI Board Member 
Princeton University 
Princeton, NJ  08544 
slevin@princeton.edu  
(609) 468-5842 
 
 

Zhimin Mao 
FoI Board Member 
1608 Aerie Lane 
McLean, VA  22101 
(202)820-2737 (mobile) 
zhimindy@gmail.com 
 
Julia Puaschunder 
FoI Board Member 
International University of Monaco 
45 Rue Grimaldi, 98000 Monaco 
+377 680 86 41 33 
Julia.puaschunder@gmail.com 
 
Roger Levien (ex officio) 
President Emeritus, FoI Board of 
Directors; 
FoI Board President 2013-2022 
58 Waterview Way 
Stamford, CT  06902 
Roger.Levien@gmail.com 
(203)454-2043 (mobile) 
 
Debra Knopman (ex officio) 
FoI Board of Directors 
640 Massachusetts Ave. NE 
Washington, DC  20002 
(202)425-8132 (mobile) 

 
Ourania Kosti (ex officio) 
500 5th St  NW  
Washington, DC  20001 
(202)415-4556 (mobile) 
okosti@nas.edu  
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